
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:444
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2006
ENROLMENT OF STUDENTS UNDER SSA
Fanthome Shri Francis;Prabhu Shri Suresh Prabhakar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise targets set for enrolment of students in schools under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the reasons for shortfall of the State-wise targets of enrolment, if any, during the said period; and

(c) the efforts being made by the Government to ensure that the targets set for each State is achieved?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN SINGH)

(a) (b) & (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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